
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brian Flores (9-1)
Loss: Reyes, Jorge (4-2)
HBP: Brian Flores
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tony Norris First: Mark Denzin Third Base: Mark Beller 
Start: 1:48 PM   Time: 2:43   Attendance: 1148   
Game notes:
- Keitzman faced 3 batters in the 5th.
- Turpen faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Arizona State 0 0 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 8 9 0
Oregon State 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6

Arizona State (41-12, 17-4 PAC-10 / 17-4) -vs- Oregon State (36-16,
8-13 PAC-10 / 8-13) 5/20/2007 at Corvallis, Ore. (Goss Std/Coleman Fld)

Arizona State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tim Smith rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jared Bogany cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brett Wallace 1b 5 1 2 2 0 2 2
Eric Sogard 2b 5 2 1 0 0 0 0
Ike Davis dh 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
Matt Spencer lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Petey Paramore c 4 1 1 2 1 0 1
Rocky Laguna cf/rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Andrew Romine ss 4 1 2 2 0 1 1
Joe Persichina 3b 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
    Matt Hall 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Flores p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 8 9 6 3 5 7

HR: Brett Wallace (1)
SH: Tim Smith (1); Matt Spencer (1)
SB: Andrew Romine (2)

Oregon State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chris Hopkins cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Mitch Canham dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Darwin Barney ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jason Ogata 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Braden Wells rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Mike Lissman lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Erik Ammon c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drew George 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Joey Wong 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reyes, Jorge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Keitzman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Turpen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anton Maxwell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eddie Kunz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 1 0 3 8 3

SB: Braden Wells (1); Mike Lissman (1)
HBP: Mike Lissman (1)
PO: Chris Hopkins (1)
E: Darwin Barney (3); Jason Ogata (1); Erik Ammon (1); Reyes,
Jorge (1)

Arizona State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brian Flores (W, 9-1) 9.0 1 1 1 3 8 0 0 1 0 27 31 9 9 –
Totals 1 1 1 3 8 0 0 1 0 27 31 9 9

Oregon State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Reyes, Jorge (L, 4-2) 4.2 5 7 4 1 5 1 0 0 0 20 23 2 8 –
Blake Keitzman 0.0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 –
Daniel Turpen 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 –
Anton Maxwell 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 4 –
Eddie Kunz 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 5 –
Totals 9 8 5 3 5 2 0 0 0 37 42 4 18



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Arizona State - Top of 1st ARI OSU
Smith grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Wallace struck out swinging. 0 0
Sogard grounded out to ss. 0 0

Oregon State - Top of 1st ARI OSU
Hopkins walked. 0 0
Canham struck out swinging. 0 0
Hopkins out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Barney flied out to rf. 0 0

Arizona State - Top of 2nd ARI OSU
I. Davis struck out swinging. 0 0
Spencer flied out to ss. 0 0
Paramore grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Oregon State - Top of 2nd ARI OSU
Ogata struck out swinging. 0 0
Wells singled up the middle. 0 0
Lissman hit by pitch; Wells advanced to second. 0 0
Ammon flied out to rf; Wells advanced to third. 0 0
Lissman stole second; Wells stole home. 0 1
George struck out swinging. 0 1

Arizona State - Top of 3rd ARI OSU
Laguna grounded out to 3b. 0 1
Romine singled through the left side. 0 1
Romine stole second. 0 1
Persichina struck out, reached first on a wild pitch; Romine stole third, scored on a throwing error by c. 1 1
Smith grounded out to 2b; Persichina advanced to second. 1 1
Wallace struck out swinging. 1 1

Oregon State - Top of 3rd ARI OSU
Wong, J. grounded out to 2b. 1 1
Hopkins grounded out to 2b. 1 1
Canham struck out swinging. 1 1

Arizona State - Top of 4th ARI OSU
Sogard singled to right field. 1 1
I. Davis singled down the rf line; Sogard advanced to second. 1 1
Spencer grounded out to p, SAC; I. Davis advanced to second; Sogard advanced to third. 1 1
Paramore singled up the middle, 2 RBI; I. Davis scored; Sogard scored. 3 1
Laguna grounded out to 2b; Paramore advanced to second. 3 1
Romine struck out swinging. 3 1

Oregon State - Top of 4th ARI OSU
Barney flied out to cf. 3 1
Ogata grounded out to ss. 3 1
Wells grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 1



 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   

Arizona State - Top of 5th ARI OSU
Persichina reached on a fielding error by ss. 3 1
Smith grounded out to c, SAC; Persichina advanced to second. 3 1
Wallace homered to right field, 2 RBI; Persichina scored, unearned. 5 1
Sogard reached on a fielding error by 1b. 5 1
I. Davis flied out to lf. 5 1
Sogard advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 5 1
Spencer walked. 5 1
Keitzman to p for Reyes, J.. 5 1
Paramore walked; Spencer advanced to second; Sogard advanced to third. 5 1
Paramore advanced to second on a wild pitch; Spencer advanced to third; Sogard scored, unearned. 6 1
Laguna walked. 6 1
Romine singled to left field, 2 RBI; Laguna advanced to third; Paramore scored, team unearned; Spencer
scored, unearned. 8 1
Turpen to p for Keitzman. 8 1
Persichina grounded out to 2b. 8 1

Oregon State - Top of 5th ARI OSU
Lissman walked. 8 1
Ammon flied out to rf. 8 1
George walked; Lissman advanced to second. 8 1
Wong, J. grounded out to 1b unassisted; George advanced to second; Lissman advanced to third. 8 1
Hopkins fouled out to lf. 8 1

Arizona State - Top of 6th ARI OSU
Smith singled to center field. 8 1
Maxwell to p for Turpen. 8 1
Wallace singled to center field; Smith advanced to second. 8 1
Sogard grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Wallace out on the play; Smith advanced to third. 8 1
I. Davis grounded out to 2b. 8 1

Oregon State - Top of 6th ARI OSU
Canham flied out to lf. 8 1
Barney grounded out to 2b. 8 1
Ogata grounded out to 3b. 8 1

Arizona State - Top of 7th ARI OSU
Spencer grounded out to 2b. 8 1
Paramore grounded out to 3b. 8 1
Laguna lined out to 3b. 8 1

Oregon State - Top of 7th ARI OSU
Wells flied out to ss. 8 1
Lissman flied out to cf. 8 1
Ammon grounded out to 3b. 8 1

Arizona State - Top of 8th ARI OSU
Kunz to p for Maxwell. 8 1
Romine out at first 1b to p. 8 1
Persichina reached on a throwing error by ss. 8 1
Smith reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on an error by ss; Persichina out at second 2b to
ss. 8 1
Wallace out at first 2b to p. 8 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon State - Top of 8th ARI OSU
Bogany to cf for Smith. 8 1
Laguna to rf. 8 1
George flied out to lf. 8 1
Wong, J. grounded out to p. 8 1
Hopkins struck out swinging. 8 1

Arizona State - Top of 9th ARI OSU
Sogard flied out to cf. 8 1
I. Davis grounded out to 2b. 8 1
Spencer singled to center field. 8 1
Paramore grounded out to p. 8 1

Oregon State - Top of 9th ARI OSU
Hall to 3b for Persichina. 8 1
Canham struck out swinging. 8 1
Barney struck out swinging. 8 1
Ogata struck out swinging. 8 1


